









Locks Hill, Portslade, Brighton, BN41 2LA info@loxdale.com

Young Learner Course Fee Summer 2024

From 9 June to 11 August 2024

From 23 June to 28 July 2024

Teenagers: 13- to 17-year-olds

Pre-Teens: 8- to 12-year-olds

Students can stay 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 weeks.

There is an £90 booking fee on all courses. This is non-deductible and non-refundable.

Tuition, Activities and Trips fee

1 week	2 weeks	3 weeks	4 weeks	5 weeks	6 weeks	7 weeks	8 weeks	9 weeks	
£490	£ 970	£1,455	£1,940	£2,425	£2,910	£3,395	£3,880	£4,365	

^{**} Pre-Teen Surcharge (8 to 12 years have higher staff:student ratio) £25 per week

Accommodation fee: All have cooked lunches, Monday to Friday and packed lunches at weekends.

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	week	weeks	weeks	weeks	weeks	weeks	weeks	weeks	weeks
Homestay	£215	£ 430	£645	£860	£1,075	£1,290	£1,505	£1,720	£1,935
12- to 17-year-olds									
Homestay	£375	£750	£1,125	£1,500	If living without a parent in homestay				
8- to 11-year-olds					accommodation, this age group must have a				
					daily transfer service to and from school.				
Residential	£430	£860	£1,290	£1,720	Our staff live in at our small on-site residence				
8- to 13-year-olds					to look after and supervise the children.				

The Young Learner Course programme includes:

- Course materials and welcome pack with 3 emergency phone numbers.
- 20 lessons (15 hours) tuition each week. Tuition with maximum of 16 students in a class.
- End of course attendance certificate
- Accommodation on bed, breakfast & evening meal basis.
- Cooked lunches provided at school, Monday to Friday and packed lunches at weekends.
- 5 afternoon activities each week. A selection of activities on most days.
- 5 evening activities each week e.g. Barbecues, karaoke, bowling, sports, talent show etc. (Disco is an optional extra £12pp but free activities offered at the same time).
- Students taken home by taxi or minibus after evening activities if they live with Loxdale hosts further than a 11-minute walk.
- Weekend trips on Saturdays AND Sundays.
- Weekly city-wide bus pass allowing unlimited travel.

Optional Extras

Special diets (gluten free/lactose/halal etc) £20 pp, p/w

Insurance (ask for details)

£6.84 p/w

Return transfers to the airports are as follows (up to 2 people can share transfer & costs):

On the return all students are checked in/bags dropped and seen through to the security area by staff.

Gatwick £210 return

Heathrow

£330 return

Stansted

£500 return

The fee for students travelling as unaccompanied minors is £65 extra in each direction.

Reasonable transfer times are between 0730 and 2030. Outside these times, there is an extra £15 charge.